

ITEM NO.50+54

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18220/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2006 in WA No. 384/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CO.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTRICITY INSPECTOR AND E.T.I.O. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

I.A.NO.1 IN S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8485 of 2006

(With apln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

I.A.NO. 1 IN S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8490 of 2006

(With apln.(s) for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18308 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18326 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18329 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,

prayer for

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18334 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
prayer for

interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18499 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
prayer for

interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8677 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8699 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.20574/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.....CC.NO.9664/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.21040/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.21005/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.21039/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

CC 9664/2006

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

SLP(C) 21039/2006

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C) 21040/2006

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Permission to file SLP granted.

List on 14/02/2007 for final disposal.

Additional ground, if any, may be filed by 5th January 2007.

( Ravi P. Verma )

Court Master

( Pushap Lata Bhardwaj )

Court Master