

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18220/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2006 in WA No. 384/2005 of
the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CO.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTRICITY INSPECTOR AND E.T.I.O. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to urge addl. grounds and
with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21701 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21726 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18308 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18326 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18329 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18334 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18499 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21692 of 2006

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21719 of 2006

(With appln. for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 20574 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to urge addl. grounds and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

...2/-

SLP(C) NO. 21689 of 2006

(With appln. for permission for urging addl. facts and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21005 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21039 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21040 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 1021 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1022 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1023 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1024 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1025 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1027 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1028 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1029 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21489 of 2006(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1030 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1031 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1032 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1033 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1034 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1035 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1036 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1037 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1038 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1039 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1040 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1041 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1042 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO.1043 of 2007(With appln.for permission to file SLP & office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1045 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1044 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1046 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1746 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1747 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1748 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1749 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1750 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1751 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1752 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1753 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1754 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1755 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1756 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1757 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1758 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1759 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1760 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1761 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1762 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1764 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1765 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1766 of 2007(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1767 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...3/-

SLP(C) NO. 1768 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1769 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1770 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1772 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 387 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1799 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1792 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1796 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1977 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1978 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1980 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2005 of 2007(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3003 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3005 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1995 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3108 of 2007(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3109 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3111 of 2007(With appln. for permission to file Volume-II and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3112 of 2007(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and for file SLP with lengthy grounds and permission to file volume and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2844 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2064 of 2007(With appln. for permission to file volume and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2097 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2099 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2100 of 2007(With appln. for permission to file volume and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2136 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 2138 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3600 of 2007(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3599 of 2007(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3126 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3610 of 2007(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3612 of 2007(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and substitution and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3618 of 2007(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3625 of 2007(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3626 of 2007(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3627 of 2007(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3628 of 2007(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3629 of 2007(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3548 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3926 of 2007(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 28/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

...4/-

-4-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

SLP(C)2100,2844, Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

2099,2097, Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.
3108/3109,3111, Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan,Adv.
3112/07 Mr. Nitin Thukral,Adv.
Mrs. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.
for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

SLP(C)3548,2138,2136 Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
2064,1995/2007 Mr. Krishna Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Mrs. Rukhmini Balde, Adv.
For M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. A.R.L. Sundrasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. V.M. Shivkumar, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

SLP-1029,1753/2007 Mr. A.K.Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Senthilvalan,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

SLP(C) No.2005/2007 Mr. Vijay Narayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. B.Ragunath, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

SLP-21040/06, 21039,

Mr. Vijay Narayan, Sr. Adv.

3926/07

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

SLP-21005/06 &

Mr. N.L. Rajah, Adv.

3600/07

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv. For

M/S. Temple Law Firm

SLP-3003 & 3005/07

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Ghuman, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

...5/-

-5-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.R. Andharujina, Sr. Adv.

State of T.N.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For T.N.E.B.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth.P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in fresh SLPs. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate accepts notice in all fresh SLPs.

In view of the fact that the State of Tamil Nadu as also Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission are before us, formal service of notice upon them is dispensed with.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners commenced arguments at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. E.R. Kumar, learned counsel made arguments for about five minutes. Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel made arguments from 12.45 p.m. to 2.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel made arguments upto 3.30 p.m. Mr. A.R.L. Sundrasan, learned senior counsel made arguments for about five minutes. Mr. N.L. Rayah, learned counsel made arguments from 3.35 p.m. to 3.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Vijay Narayanan, learned senior counsel and Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned

counsel made arguments for five minutes each.

The matter remained part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT) (MEENU SETHI) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.1(Part-heard) COURT NO.6 SECTION III

Date: 01/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM AND APPEARANCE : SAME AS ON 28/02/2007

...6/-

-6-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. T.R. Andhjarujina, learned senior counsel made arguments from 10.30 a.m. to 2.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel made his reply submissions upto 3.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel made his submissions upto 3.30 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT) (MEENU SETHI) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

