

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2551 OF 2007  
(Arising from SLP(C) No. 18220/2006)

SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ELECTRICITY INSPECTOR AND E.T.I.O. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2552 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 21701/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2553 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 21726/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2554 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 18308/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2555 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 18326/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2556 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 18329/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2557 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 18334/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2558 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 18499/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2559 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 21692/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2560 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 21719/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2561 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 20574/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2562 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 21689/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2563 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 21005/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2564 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 21039/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2565 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 21040/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2566 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1021/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2567 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1022/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2568 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1023/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2569 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1024/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2570 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1025/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2571 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1027/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2572 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1028/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2573 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1029/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2574 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 21489/2006)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2575 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1030/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2576 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1031/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2577 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1032/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2578 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1033/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2579 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1034/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2580 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1035/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2581 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1036/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2582 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1037/2007)

-2-

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2583 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1038/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2584 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1039/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2585 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1040/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2586 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1041/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2587 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1042/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2588 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1043/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2589 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1045/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2590 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1044/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2591 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1046/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2592 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1746/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2593 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1747/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2594 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1748/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2595 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1749/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2596 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1750/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2597 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1751/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2598 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1752/2007)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2599 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1753/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2600 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1754/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2601 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1755/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2602 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1756/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2603 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1757/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2604 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1758/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2605 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1759/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2606 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1760/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2607 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1761/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2608 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1762/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2609 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1764/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2610 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1765/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2611 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1766/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2612 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1767/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2613 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1768/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2614 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1769/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2615 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1770/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2616 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1772/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2617 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 387/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2618 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1799/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2619 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1792/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2620 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1796/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2621 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1977/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2622 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1978/2007)

-3-

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2623 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1980/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2624 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 2005/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2625 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3003/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2626 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3005/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2627 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 1995/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2628 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3108/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2629 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3109/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2630 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3111/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2631 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3112/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2632 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 2844/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2633 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 2064/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2634 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 2097/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2635 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 2099/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2636 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 2100/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2637 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 2136/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2638 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 2138/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2639 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3600/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2640 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3599/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2641 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3126/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2642 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3610/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2643 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3612/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2644 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3618/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2645 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3625/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2646 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3626/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2647 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3627/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2648 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3628/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2649 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3629/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2650 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3548/2007)  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2651 OF 2007 (Arising from SLP(C) No. 3926/2007)

Date: 15/05/2007      This matter was called on for pronouncement  
of Judgment today.

For the Parties: Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

for Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.  
M/s. Temple Law Firm  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

-4-

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

for Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.  
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.  
Mr. Vikay Kumar,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Judgment of  
the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
Markandey Katju.

Leave granted.

For the reasons mentioned in the signed judgment, the  
impugned judgment cannot be sustained which is set aside  
accordingly. The appeals are allowed to the extent mentioned in the  
signed judgment. No costs.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)